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AutoDesk University Annual Users Conference 2024
Tuesday, October 15, 2024 - Thursday, October 17, 2024
Anticipated Attendance: 12,000

Group Description

Autodesk, Inc. is a multinational software corporation renowned for its expertise in 3D design, engineering, and
entertainment software. Founded in 1982, it provides solutions for industries such as architecture, engineering,
construction, manufacturing, media, and entertainment. Autodesk's flagship products include AutoCAD, Revit, Maya, 3ds
Max, and Fusion 360, empowering professionals to design, simulate, visualize, and collaborate on complex projects
efficiently. With a commitment to innovation, Autodesk has become a leader in shaping the way design and engineering
are approached and executed across diverse industries.

Attendee Profile
Attendees include architects, engineers, and designers from the architecture, engineering, and construction sectors, who
use software like AutoCAD and Revit for project design and management.



Andaz San Diego

Carte Hotel San Diego

Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown
Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego

Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island

Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel

Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter

Hotel Republic San Diego

InterContinental San Diego

Kimpton Alma

Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego

Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina

Omni San Diego Hotel

Pendry San Diego

Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter

San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter
Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina

Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront
The US GRANT - A Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego

The Westgate Hotel

The Westin San Diego Bayview

The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter
Wyndham San Diego Bayside

100
100
125
250
125
100
300
120
100
1000
150
60
130
100
225
140
500
1250
300
150
25
100
175
200
150
150
110
200
350
400



Schedule of Events

convention 6:00PM-7:30PM
Center Reception
Agenda P
Attendee All Meals
Open Meals (6,875 attendees

for Reception)
*Schedule is subject to change

Off-Site Scheduled Events
No offsite events scheduled.

Shuttle Information
No shuttle provided.

Contact Information
Kim Borneman, National Sales Director, SDTA

7:00AM-9:00AM

Coffee & Morning Bites

10:00AM-11:00AM
General Session

11:00AM-7:00PM
Expo

11:30AM-1:30PM
Lunch

12:00PM-5:30PM
Sessions

5:30PM-7:00PM
Reception

Dinner

Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA

7:00AM-9:00AM
Coffee & Morning
Bites

10:00AM-11:00AM
General Session

11:00AM-6:00PM
Expo

11:30AM-1:30PM
Lunch

12:00PM-5:30PM
Sessions

Dinner
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7:00AM-9:00AM

Coffee & Morning Bites

9:00AM-5:30PM
Sessions

9:00AM-4:00PM
Expo

11:30AM-1:30PM
Lunch

7:00PM —10:00PM
AU Party

Dinner



