



AutoDesk University Annual Users Conference 2024
Tuesday, October 15, 2024 – Thursday, October 17, 2024
Anticipated Attendance: 12,000

Group Description

Autodesk, Inc. is a multinational software corporation renowned for its expertise in 3D design, engineering, and entertainment software. Founded in 1982, it provides solutions for industries such as architecture, engineering, construction, manufacturing, media, and entertainment. Autodesk's flagship products include AutoCAD, Revit, Maya, 3ds Max, and Fusion 360, empowering professionals to design, simulate, visualize, and collaborate on complex projects efficiently. With a commitment to innovation, Autodesk has become a leader in shaping the way design and engineering are approached and executed across diverse industries.

Attendee Profile

Attendees include architects, engineers, and designers from the architecture, engineering, and construction sectors, who use software like AutoCAD and Revit for project design and management.

Guest Room Block

Participating Hotels	Peak Room Night
Andaz San Diego	100
Carte Hotel San Diego	100
Courtyard By Marriott San Diego Downtown	125
Embassy Suites Hotel San Diego Bay - Downtown	250
Four Points by Sheraton San Diego Downtown	125
Hampton Inn by Hilton San Diego Downtown	100
Hard Rock Hotel San Diego	300
Hilton Garden Inn San Diego Downtown/Bayside	120
Hilton San Diego Airport Harbor Island	100
Hilton San Diego Bayfront Hotel	1000
Hilton San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	150
Homewood Suites San Diego Downtown/Bayside	60
Hotel Indigo - San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	130
Hotel Republic San Diego	100
InterContinental San Diego	225
Kimpton Alma	140
Manchester Grand Hyatt San Diego	500
Marriott Marquis San Diego Marina	1250
Omni San Diego Hotel	300
Pendry San Diego	150
Residence Inn by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	25
Residence Inn San Diego Downtown/Gaslamp Quarter	100
San Diego Marriott Gaslamp Quarter	175
Sheraton San Diego Hotel & Marina	200
Springhill Suites by Marriott San Diego Downtown Bayfront	150
The US GRANT - A Luxury Collection Hotel, San Diego	150
The Westgate Hotel	110
The Westin San Diego Bayview	200
The Westin San Diego Gaslamp Quarter	350
Wyndham San Diego Bayside	400

Schedule of Events

Date	Mon Oct 14	Tue Oct 15	Wed Oct 16	Thu Oct 17
Convention Center Agenda	6:00PM-7:30PM Reception	7:00AM-9:00AM Coffee & Morning Bites 10:00AM-11:00AM General Session 11:00AM-7:00PM Expo 11:30AM-1:30PM Lunch 12:00PM-5:30PM Sessions 5:30PM-7:00PM Reception	7:00AM-9:00AM Coffee & Morning Bites 10:00AM-11:00AM General Session 11:00AM-6:00PM Expo 11:30AM-1:30PM Lunch 12:00PM-5:30PM Sessions	7:00AM-9:00AM Coffee & Morning Bites 9:00AM-5:30PM Sessions 9:00AM-4:00PM Expo 11:30AM-1:30PM Lunch 7:00PM – 10:00PM AU Party
Attendee Open Meals	All Meals (6,875 attendees for Reception)	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner

^{*}Schedule is subject to change

Off-Site Scheduled Events

No offsite events scheduled.

Shuttle Information

No shuttle provided.

Contact Information

Kim Borneman, National Sales Director, SDTA Gerrica Gray-Johnson, Senior Director of Client Services, SDTA